City of Charlotte “Government Ganter

o 0 e
CHARLOTTE
Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-17476 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Consent Item Status: Approved
File created: 2/25/2022 In control: City Council Business Meeting
On agenda: 3/28/2022 Final action: 3/28/2022
Title: Natural Gas Line Relocation Agreement Amendment
Attachments: 1. Map-Natural Gas Line Relocation Agreement Amendment

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

3/28/2022 1 City Council Business Meeting Approve

Natural Gas Line Relocation Agreement Amendment

Action:

Approve amendment #1 for $687,844.53 to the agreement with Piedmont Natural Gas
Company, Inc. for relocation of a gas pipeline for the McAlpine Creek Relief Sanitary Sewer
Phase 3 Project.

Staff Resource(s):
Angela Charles, Charlotte Water
David Czerr, Charlotte Water

Explanation

= The McAlpine Creek Relief Sanitary Sewer Project provided a new sanitary sewer pipe that
extended along McAlpine Creek from the McAlpine Wastewater Treatment Plant, located in the
Town of Pineville, to Lawyers Road (Council Districts 5, 6, and 7).

= The extension construction was underway when a conflict with an existing 12-inch natural gas
pipeline was discovered close to Sardis Road.

= On May 12, 2014, City Council approved an agreement with Piedmont Natural Gas Company, Inc.
for the relocation of the natural gas pipeline, which was based on an estimate of $570,087.

* The new value of the agreement is $1,257,931.53, based on the actual cost.

Fiscal Note

Funding: Charlotte Water Capital Investment Plan

Attachment(s)

Map

City of Charlotte

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

